Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2019

IMO

9430325
8421705
9005493
9137870
8319976
7942128
8843886
8314287
8891376
9057288
8873752
8227783
9651034
9475791
9296119
9163570
9571600
9590838
9294173
9145360
9081368
8955653
9128116
9236133
9081693
9084487
9225017
9723980
9332975
9314375
8412390
9481489

Name*

BURHAN DIZMAN 2
MIMO
GAMMAGAS

LEO TRIO

MY FILIZ

STEEL COUGAR
EDRO IV

ELG

FALCONA

VASILIY SHUKSHIN
VOLGO-DON 5066
AFANASIY MATYUSHENKO
ALAM SAYANG
BRAGE VIKING
CAPE BEIRA

CAPO NERO

CELIA
CENTENNIAL HARMONY
CMA CGM POINTE CARAIBE
EMINE ANNE
ERASMUSGRACHT
EVGENIA Z.
FORTUNE ERA
GUANG RONG
JAUME |
KOPERSAND

KYLA FORTUNE
LAMPARD
MAERSK CHICAGO
MARIA CARLA
NEPTUN

NEW EXPLORER

Flag

PA
PA
MN
PA
MD
PA
AL
MD
MD
BZ
KM
UA
PA
NO
SG
FR
PA
PA
MH
VU
NL
CM
PA
Cy
MT
PL
LR
SG
us
BB
PA
LR

Inspection
Date

21-1-2019
11-2-2019

9-2-2019

3-2-2019

5-2-2019
19-2-2019
20-2-2019
12-2-2019
13-2-2019
13-2-2019
27-1-2019
30-1-2019

1-2-2019
13-2-2019
12-2-2019
16-2-2019
27-1-2019
25-2-2019

6-2-2019

7-2-2019
17-1-2019
31-1-2019
30-1-2019
12-2-2019

7-2-2019
18-2-2019
11-2-2019
14-2-2019

2-2-2019
12-2-2019
20-2-2019

1-2-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

15 4-2-2019
3 13-2-2019
8 16-2-2019
7 9-2-2019
3 7-2-2019
4 22-2-2019
3 22-2-2019
7 18-2-2019
7 19-2-2019
7 19-2-2019
7 2-2-2019
13 11-2-2019
14 14-2-2019
2 14-2-2019
3 14-2-2019
1 16-2-2019
7 2-2-2019
2 26-2-2019
3 8-2-2019
3 9-2-2019
27 12-2-2019
10 9-2-2019
6 4-2-2019
5 16-2-2019
9 15-2-2019
4 21-2-2019
2 12-2-2019
7 20-2-2019
3 4-2-2019
8 19-2-2019
8 27-2-2019
6 6-2-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4
4



IMO

9015591
9050187
9139335
7808463
9238478
7943287
8509703
8913772
9010060
8721428
9249908
9166895

9222338

45

Name*

NIKI

ORCA M

RIX FLEVO

SARAH

S'HAIL AL DOHA
SORMOVSKIY-118
SRAKANE

ST JOHNS

TAJ

VOSTOK

XIN HAI MING ZHU
YU HENG XIAN FENG
ZOGRAFIA

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention

LR 1-2-2019 5
PA 9-2-2019 3
cy 30-1-2019 3
LB 12-2-2019 4
QA 30-1-2019 7
PA 28-1-2019 16
PA 8-8-2018 183
SL 14-1-2019 30
PA 4-12-2018 72
MN 26-1-2019 10
CN 25-2-2019 2
CN 6-2-2019 2
MT 20-2-2019 8

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

5-2-2019
11-2-2019
1-2-2019
15-2-2019
5-2-2019
12-2-2019
6-2-2019
12-2-2019
13-2-2019
4-2-2019
26-2-2019
7-2-2019

27-2-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2019

IMO*

8421705
9430325
7942128
8319976
9005493
9137870
8314287
8843886
8873752
8891376
9057288
7808463
7943287
8227783
8412390
8509703
8721428
8913772
8955653
9010060
9015591
9050187
9081368
9081693
9084487
9128116
9139335
9145360
9163570
9166895
9222338
9225017

Name

MIMO

BURHAN DIZMAN 2
STEEL COUGAR
MY FILIZ
GAMMAGAS

LEO TRIO

ELG

EDRO IV
VOLGO-DON 5066
FALCONA

VASILIY SHUKSHIN
SARAH
SORMOVSKIY-118
AFANASIY MATYUSHENKO
NEPTUN

SRAKANE

VOSTOK

ST JOHNS
EVGENIA Z.

TAJ

NIKI

ORCA M
ERASMUSGRACHT
JAUME |
KOPERSAND
FORTUNE ERA

RIX FLEVO

EMINE ANNE
CAPO NERO

YU HENG XIAN FENG
ZOGRAFIA

KYLA FORTUNE

Flag

PA
PA
PA
MD
MN
PA
MD
AL
KM
MD
BZ
LB
PA
UA
PA
PA
MN
SL
CM
PA
LR
PA
NL
MT
PL
PA
CcYy
VU
FR
CN
MT
LR

Inspection
Date

11-2-2019
21-1-2019
19-2-2019

5-2-2019

9-2-2019

3-2-2019
12-2-2019
20-2-2019
27-1-2019
13-2-2019
13-2-2019
12-2-2019
28-1-2019
30-1-2019
20-2-2019

8-8-2018
26-1-2019
14-1-2019
31-1-2019
4-12-2018

1-2-2019

9-2-2019
17-1-2019

7-2-2019
18-2-2019
30-1-2019
30-1-2019

7-2-2019
16-2-2019

6-2-2019
20-2-2019

11-2-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
3 13-2-2019
15 4-2-2019
4 22-2-2019
3 7-2-2019
8 16-2-2019
7 9-2-2019
7 18-2-2019
3 22-2-2019
7 2-2-2019
7 19-2-2019
7 19-2-2019
4 15-2-2019
16 12-2-2019
13 11-2-2019
8 27-2-2019
183 6-2-2019
10 4-2-2019
30 12-2-2019
10 9-2-2019
72 13-2-2019
5 5-2-2019
3 11-2-2019
27 12-2-2019
9 15-2-2019
4 21-2-2019
6 4-2-2019
3 1-2-2019
3 9-2-2019
1 16-2-2019
2 7-2-2019
8 27-2-2019
2 12-2-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
4



IMO*

9236133
9238478
9249908
9294173
9296119
9314375
9332975
9475791
9481489
9571600
9590838
9651034

9723980

45

Name

GUANG RONG

S'HAIL AL DOHA

XIN HAI MING ZHU
CMA CGM POINTE CARAIBE
CAPE BEIRA

MARIA CARLA

MAERSK CHICAGO
BRAGE VIKING

NEW EXPLORER

CELIA

CENTENNIAL HARMONY
ALAM SAYANG
LAMPARD

Flag

CcYy
QA
CN
MH
SG
BB
us
NO
LR
PA
PA
PA
SG

Inspection
Date

12-2-2019
30-1-2019
25-2-2019
6-2-2019
12-2-2019
12-2-2019
2-2-2019
13-2-2019
1-2-2019
27-1-2019
25-2-2019
1-2-2019

14-2-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
7

14

Release Date

16-2-2019
5-2-2019
26-2-2019
8-2-2019
14-2-2019
19-2-2019
4-2-2019
14-2-2019
6-2-2019
2-2-2019
26-2-2019
14-2-2019

20-2-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU
on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019
IMO :9430325 Company Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 2 Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2979 2006

Port of detention

Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rouen (GPM) 2019-2-4 15 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2018 8-5-2023
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2018 8-5-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2018 9-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Crew Training and familiarization Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 8421705 Company Yaran Shipping & Trading Co, , , Panama
Name: MIMO Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1543 1985

Port of detention

Valletta

Date of release
2019-2-13

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2018 16-9-2022
Macosnar Corporation 1-12-2018 16-9-2022
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2018  16-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. As in the agreed class no
condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO :9137870
Name: LEO TRIO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Company

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

LA

Flag

Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1596

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Brunsbuttel 2019-2-9 7  day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2016 ~ 25-10-2020  Turkey 13-11-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 1-3-2016 23-10-2020  Turkey 13-11-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2018  2-10-2020  Germany 20-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Overloading Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9005493 Company
Name: GAMMAGAS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3 Gas carrier

- 2019

Sozgas LPG Dagitim Depolama, , , Mongolia

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Mongolia 3703

Port of detention

Keeldate
1991

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2019-2-16 8 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Aegean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2018 11-3-2019
Turkish Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2018  31-8-2022
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 19-10-2018  31-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Temporary substitution no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system As in the agreed class no

condition

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 8319976 Company My Ship Group SA , Zuhal Caddesi Cevizli Mah Maltepe 34846 Istanbul, , Moldova, Republic
of

Name: MY FILIZ Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 997 1983

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2019-2-7 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2015  31-3-2019  Turkey 12-6-2018
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 30-11-2015  31-3-2019  Turkey 12-6-2018
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2015  14-7-2020  Turkey 12-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7942128
Name: STEEL COUGAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

Company

2

- 2019

Onyx Gemi Isletmeciligi, , Istanbul , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Volos

Date of release
2019-2-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2466

Keeldate
1980

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

4  day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-12-2018 28-7-2021
19-12-2018 28-7-2021
31-12-2018  22-12-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 9057288 Company Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Belize
Name: VASILIY SHUKSHIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2506 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vasteras 2019-2-19 7  day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2015 28-1-2020  Estonia 19-12-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2018 21-8-2020  Russian Federation  6-12-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 6-12-2018 21-8-2020  Estonia 6-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages Rectified no

Page 7 of 47

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 8891376
Name: FALCONA

Company

LA

Charterer

KD Shipping Co Ltd Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1694

Keeldate
1986

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2019-2-19 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2017 17-9-2022  Ukraine 14-10-2018
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 18-9-2017 17-9-2022  Ukraine 14-10-2018
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2018 4-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Public address system Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2019

IMO : 8873752 Company Valship PE, , , Comoros
Name: VOLGO-DON 5066 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3994 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2019-2-2 7  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2017 30-1-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2016 16-8-2020  Turkey 14-10-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 4-8-2016 16-8-2020  Ukraine 14-10-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass Rectified no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8843886
Name: EDRO IV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Personal equipment for fire safety

Company

2

- 2019

Edro ShPK, , , Albania

Classification society Other

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Albania

Port of detention

Valletta

Date of release
2019-2-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2138

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Date
4-1-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-1-2019 4-1-2023 Albania
4-1-2019 4-1-2023
4-1-2019 4-1-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Other
yes Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 8314287 Company Adoken Shipping Ltd , Emin Ali Pasa Caddesi Suadiye Mah Kadikoy 34/6 34744 Istanbul , ,
Moldova, Republic of
Name: ELG Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1130 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2019-2-18 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2018 8-4-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 9-11-2018 8-4-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2018 8-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no
Other (MARPOL Annex IV) Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 9723980 Company Thome Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: LAMPARD Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Aguavita International S.A., , , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 36449 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2019-2-20 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-1-2018 18-5-2020  Malaysia 26-3-2018
Lloyd's Register Load Line 13-1-2018 18-5-2020  Indonesia 6-4-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2018 6-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Page 12 of 47

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO :9651034
Name: ALAM SAYANG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Company Filteam Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 34801 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 2019-2-14 14 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2018 30-3-2022
Load Line 26-6-2017 30-3-2022  China 31-12-2018

6-5-2018 5-5-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 9590838
Name: CENTENNIAL
HARMONY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Phil-Bright Ocean Ship Mgmt, ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

, Panama

Safety Management Certificate

Sulphur content of fuel used

Action Taken
Rectified

Charterer Tata Steel , n/a, n/a, UK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 92752 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Narvik 2019-2-26 2 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2018 ~ 31-7-2021  United Kingdom 30-5-2018
Load Line 26-9-2016 31-7-2021 United Kingdom 30-5-2018

5-7-2018 4-7-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9571600
Name: CELIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2 -2019

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Mainline Shipping Co, , ,JM

Northsouth Maritime Co Ltd, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Oil record book
Crew Training and familiarization
ISM

Port of detention

Saint Petersburg

Date of release
2019-2-2

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
22414

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

7-12-2018
5-12-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-1-2018 3-1-2023
4-1-2018 29-1-2023  Cuba
4-1-2018  29-1-2023  Cuba
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 47
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9481489 Company New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Liberia
Name: NEW EXPLORER Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 43441

- 2019

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release
2019-2-6

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

18

Issued

6-3-2018
25-7-2014
18-11-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness

Provisions quantity

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Expiry Last Survey Date

29-4-2019
29-4-2019 United Kingdom 6-3-2018
23-9-2019 China 16-3-2017

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9475791 Company

- 2019

Viking Supply Ships AB, , , Norway
Name: BRAGE VIKING Classification society DNV GL AS

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention

Charterer Viking Supply AS , , Kristiansand , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Norway 6279

Port of detention Date of release

Montrose 2019-2-14 2 day(s)

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies
6

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-11-2018 17-9-2020
7-11-2018 17-9-2020
27-2-2018 12-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Date
7-11-2018
7-11-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9332975 Company
Name: MAERSK CHICAGO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2019

Maersk Line Ltd-USA, , , United States

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
United States

Port of detention

Algeciras

Date of release
2019-2-4

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2006

Gross tonnage
74642

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (MARPOL Annex I)

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

3 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-8-2018 17-10-2023
5-4-2017 11-3-2022 United States 14-3-2018
5-4-2017 11-3-2022 United States 7-3-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO :9314375 Company DS Schiffahrt GmbH & Co KG, , , Barbados
Name: MARIA CARLA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 9990 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2019-2-19 8 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2017  5-12-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 14-12-2017  5-12-2020
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2018  22-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO :9296119
Name: CAPE BEIRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Columbia Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Singapore

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer CSSSA, , ,CH

Type Flag

Chemical tanker Singapore

Port of detention Date of release

Rouen (GPM) 2019-2-14
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
25400 2005

Electrical installations in general
MF/HF Radio installation

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

2-3-2018 20-11-2020  Trinidad and 2-3-2018
Tobago

2-3-2018 20-11-2020  Trinidad and 2-3-2018
Tobago

23-6-2016 13-6-2021 Curacao (formerly 17-9-2018
Netherlands
Antilles)

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9294173 Company
Name: CMA CGM POINTE
CARAIBE
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2019

Thomas Schulte Ship Management, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Date of release
2019-2-8

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2005

Gross tonnage
28592

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

3 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-11-2018 11-8-2019
30-11-2018  30-10-2020
1-11-2018 31-10-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9249908 Company
Name: XIN HAI MING ZHU

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Shanghai Xin Hai Shipping Co, 133 Tiantong Lu Hongkou Qu Shanghai 200080, , China

Classification society China Classification Society

Refined Succes Limited , Kowloon Commerce Centre 51 Kwai, Cheng Road, Kwai Chung, New

Territories , Hong Kong, CN

Flag
China

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Date of release
2019-2-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
ISM

Action Taken
Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Gross tonnage
29862

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Date

2 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-1-2019 25-7-2021
4-1-2019 25-7-2021
4-1-2019 3-7-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9238478 Company
Name: S'HAIL AL DOHA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Meridian Bulk Ltd , 5th Floor, Millbank Tower , 21-24 Millbank, London , UK

Arka Global Marine Services, , , Qatar

Flag
Qatar

Port of detention

Aughinish

Date of release
2019-2-5

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
30303

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

19-5-2018 10-5-2019
11-5-2017 21-3-2022
7-12-2017 6-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

On board training and instructions
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

India

Date

19-5-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9236133
Name: GUANG RONG

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Charterer ,

- 2019

Company Stema Srl, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

’

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Date of release
2019-2-16

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5264

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Speed and distance indicator
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Italy
Italy

Date
30-3-2018
30-3-2018

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
1-2-2016 1-1-2021
1-2-2016 1-1-2021
29-6-2017 13-6-2022

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2019

IMO : 9225017 Company Kyla Shipping & Trading Corp, , , Liberia
Name: KYLA FORTUNE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer BUNGE SA GENEVA, n/a, n/a, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 86743 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port-Cartier 2019-2-12 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2018  29-10-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2019 16-3-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 19-12-2016  27-8-2021  China 10-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats As in the agreed class no
condition
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 25 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9222338 Company
Name: ZOGRAFIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Vulcanus Technical Maritime , , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

bunge, , , UK

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Date of release
2019-2-27

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
31167

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers
UMS - alarms

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

21-2-2018
23-7-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-1-2019 3-4-2022
22-6-2017 3-4-2022 Spain
20-6-2016 21-4-2021 Greece
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 26 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 9166895 Company COSCO Shipping Specialized, , , China
Name: YU HENG XIAN FENG Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo China 53240 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2019-2-7 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-9-2018  8-11-2019
China Classification Society Load Line 26-9-2018 9-8-2022
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2018  26-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO :9163570
Name: CAPO NERO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2019

Maritima SA, , , France

Classification society Bureau Veritas

VICAT , QUAI PAPACINO 4, NICE , FR

Charterer

Type

Other special activities

Flag
France

Qil filtering equipment

Port of detention

Imperia(p-m)

Date of release
2019-2-16

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Keeldate
2136 1996

Gross tonnage

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

1 day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

3-3-2017 23-3-2022

27-6-2017 30-8-2021 France 6-9-2018

1-9-2016 30-8-2021 France 6-9-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9145360
Name: EMINE ANNE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Charterer

2 -2019

Company

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Prometal Baklis.a, , Athens, GR

Cakiroglu Deniz Tasima Ltd Sti, , , Vanuatu

Flag
Vanuatu

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan
Rescue boats
ISM

Abandon ship drills

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Date of release
2019-2-9

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
884

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date
20-12-2018
20-12-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-5-2018 30-9-2021 Turkey
2-5-2018 30-9-2021 Turkey
2-5-2018 17-12-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO :9139335
Name: RIX FLEVO

- 2019

Company Rix Shipmanagement SIA, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer CAPELLE CHARTERING AND TRADING BV, Fascinatio Boulevard 742, 2909 Via Capelle A/D,
lissel , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2901 1995

Port of detention

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Date of release

Deficiencies reason for detention

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ceuta 2019-2-1 3 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2017 31-12-2021  Lithuania 16-11-2017
Load Line 3-3-2017 31-12-2021 Lithuania 16-11-2018
Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2017 13-6-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no

Other (MARPOL Annex |)
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO :9128116
Name: FORTUNE ERA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2019

Alkon Holding Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

7 7

Flag
Panama

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2019-2-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
16270 1996

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

6 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-1-2019 22-2-2019
24-7-2017 24-4-2022 Philippines 14-7-2018
26-8-2014 23-6-2019 Greece 7-6-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 9084487 Company Gdanska Zegluga Sp z oo, , , Poland
Name: KOPERSAND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Poland 1960 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Drammen 2019-2-21 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 3-12-2018  18-12-2023
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 4-12-2018  16-2-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 30-11-2017  16-2-2022  Poland 4-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes As in the agreed class no
condition
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO :9081693
Name: JAUME |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),

Company Balearia Eurolineas Maritimas, , , Malta

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Type Flag
High speed passenger cr Malta

Port of detention Date of release
Santa Cruz de Tenerife 2019-2-15

Certificate
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3989

Keeldate
1993

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

9 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-10-2017 31-5-2019 Bahamas 16-5-2018
23-6-2016 22-6-2021 Bahamas 13-12-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 33 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2019

Keeldate
1993

Duration of detention

IMO :9081368 Company Spliethoff's Bevrachtings BV, , , Netherlands
Name: ERASMUSGRACHT Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 8448

Port of detention Date of release

Augusta 2019-2-12 27 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-8-2017 2-10-2019
30-10-2014 2-10-2019

8-11-2017 18-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo information

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Germany

Germany

Date
2-10-2018
1-10-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

Galba Trade Ltd, , Istanbul , TR

Orca Shipping & Trading Ltd, , , Panama

Flag

IMO : 9050187 Company

Name: ORCAM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
4317

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Eleusina (Elefsis) 2019-2-11 3 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2019 2-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-2-2019 2-3-2019
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2019 3-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Operation of machinery Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9015591
Name: NIKI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Charterer

2 -2019

Company

Larus SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Type
Bulk carrier

Larus SA, , , GR

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sanitary Facilities
Steering gear

Fire-dampers

Gross tonnage
56810

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey

United States

Curacao (formerly
Netherlands
Antilles)

Date

19-5-2018
3-5-2018

Class. (RO) related

2019-2-5 5  day(s)
Issued Expiry
Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2016 26-5-2021
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2017 22-6-2020
24-6-2015 23-6-2020
Action Taken RO related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9010060

Name: TAJ

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

2 -2019

Company

Mah 27 34173 Istanbul, , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release
Saint Malo 2019-2-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Lighting (Accommodation)
Winches & capstans

Electrical installations in general
Decks - corrosion

Freeboard marks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
7090

Unifleet Management Co SA , General Ali Riza Gurcan Caddesi Abdurrahman Nafiz Gurman

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention

72 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey Date

10-5-2017
25-1-2018
5-12-2016

RO related

30-9-2021
30-9-2021
9-9-2021

Sri Lanka 25-1-2018

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

Means of escape

- 2019

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 8955653 Company Yug-Dniprotrans LLC, , , Cameroon
Name: EVGENIA Z. Classification society Other
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 3994 1970

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Taganrog 2019-2-9 10 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2018  21-4-2019
Other Load Line 22-11-2018  21-4-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2018  21-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified yes Other
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified yes Other
International ship security certificate Rectified yes Other
Wages To be rectified before no

departure
Ballast, fuel and other tanks To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified yes Other
Decks - corrosion Rectified yes Other
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes Other
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
International shore-connection Rectified yes Other
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8913772
Name: ST JOHNS

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Charterer

- 2019

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Safe Sea Services Sarl, , , Sierra Leone

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Rethimnon

Date of release
2019-2-12

Gross tonnage
3466

PAPAS OLIO JRC, 61 OBHODEN PUT ZAPAD STR, YAMBOL , BG

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention
30 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
34

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2017  29-8-2022  Lebanon 24-8-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-11-2017  29-8-2022  Lebanon 24-8-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-7-2017 3-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Rescue boats As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Medical certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

Auxiliary engine

Gauges,thermometers, etc

Retention of oil on board
Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Provisions quality and nutritional value
Lighting (Working spaces)

Ropes and wires

Steering gear

Decks - corrosion

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire alarm

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

Machinery controls alarm As in the agreed flag no
State condition

IMO : 8721428 Company AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Mongolia
Name: VOSTOK Classification society Aegean Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Mongolia 3086 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2019-2-4 10 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Aegean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2018  28-2-2019
Aegean Register of Shipping Load Line 6-12-2018 28-2-2019
Aegean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2018 16-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified yes Aegean Register of Shipping
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes Aegean Register of Shipping
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Aegean Register of Shipping
Ventilation Rectified yes Aegean Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2019

IMO : 8509703 Company Oceans Wide Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SRAKANE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4839 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mali Losinj 2019-2-6 183 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2018 10-4-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-8-2018 10-4-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-8-2018 10-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no
repatriation
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8412390
Name: NEPTUN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2019

Company

Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Altarek Shipping Ltd , , , Panama

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2882 1984

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Koper 2019-2-27 8  day(s) 29

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2017 10-4-2022  Croatia 7-9-2018
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 3-7-2017 10-4-2022  Croatia 7-9-2018
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2017  25-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion Rectified no
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2019

IMO : 8227783 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: AFANASIY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
MATYUSHENKO
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2466 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2019-2-11 13 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2014 7-3-2019 Ukraine 15-5-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 7-3-2014 7-3-2019 Ukraine 15-5-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 29-11-2016  14-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

Decks - corrosion

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

As in the agreed class no
condition

As in the agreed class no
condition

As in the agreed class no
condition

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2019

IMO : 7943287 Company AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama
Name: SORMOVSKIY-118 Classification society Macosnar Corporation

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2478 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Azov 2019-2-12 16 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2018 24-5-2021  Russian Federation  24-8-2018
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 20-3-2018 24-5-2021  Russian Federation ~ 24-8-2018
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2018  16-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull - corrosion To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Bulkhead -corrosion To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no

Doors Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no

General alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 46 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2019

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

IMO : 7808463 Company Beirut Shipping Co SA, , , Lebanon
Name: SARAH Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Lebanon 2950 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2019-2-15 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2016 6-9-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Load Line 2-2-2017 16-9-2021  Egypt 29-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

Total number of detentions: 45
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